UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA
February 4, 2011
February 14 - 18, 2011

Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin

Mon. 14 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1
Before: ALARCON, RYMER, BYBEE, CJJ

07-70633 Hao v. Holder Imm Non- C. Cal
09-50045  United States v. Coleman Criminal C. Cal
09-55465  Bush v. Pliler Habeas S. Cal
09-56423 HK China Group, Inc. v. Beijing United Auto Diversity C. Cal
& Motorcycle Amn. Corp.
09-56497  Archilav. KFC U.S. Properties, Inc. Diversity C. Cal
09-57039  Colony Cove Properties v. City of Carson Rights C. Cal.
Mon. 14 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3

Before: KLEINFELD, LUCERO (10™ Cir.), GRABER, CJJ

06-75630 Mohamed Razik v. Holder Imm Asy C. Cal
09-50651  United States v. Hack Criminal C. Cal
09-56268  Gabay v. Woodford Habeas C. Cal
09-56805 Maloney v. Verizon Internet Serv., Inc. Diversity C. Cal
09-56834  Santa Paula Elementary School v. Ventura County Rights C. Cal
09-56947) Studio Transp. Drivers v. Entm't Media Federal C. Cal
09-56997)

Tue. 15 9:00a.m. Courtroom 1

Before: RYMER, BYBEE, CJJ; QUIST (W. Mich.), DJ

06-75443  Shverniks v. Holder Imm Asy S. Cal
09-50597  United States v. Cantu Criminal C. Cal
09-55130  United States v. Hutson Habeas C. Cal
10-50070  United States v. Mason Criminal S. Cal
09-56675 Brown v. Electronic Arts, Inc. Federal C. Cal
10-15387  Keller v. Electronic Arts Inc. Diversity N.Cal

Location of Hearing:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg., 125 So Grand Ave., Pasadena, California 91105

ez Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =&  www.ca9.uscourts.gov
Wireless Internet Connectivity available in the Richard H Chambers U.S. Court of Appeals Building
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Case No.

Tue. 15

08-50296
08-71473
08-72342
09-56432
09-56507)
09-56532)
10-55643

Wed. 16

06-74239
06-75576
09-50658
09-56602
09-56616)
09-56626)
09-56981

Wed. 16

06-72409
06-73419
06-75182
09-56347
09-56563
09-56902

February 14 - 18, 2011

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3
Before: GOODWIN, KLEINFELD, GRABER, CJJ

United States v. Rangel-Rodriguez
Tan v. Holder

Reynoso-Rodriguez v. Holder
Hagen v. NCR Corp.

In re Continental Coin Corp.

Flynn v. Holder

Nature

Criminal
Imm Non-
Imm Non-
Diversity
Bankruptcy

Civil v. US

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1 <note change of courtroom

Before: ALARCON, RYMER, BYBEE, CJJ

Sistani v. Holder

Molina-Reyna v. Holder

United States v. Frias-Flores

Grantz v. State Farm Mutual Auto. Ins. Co.
Eden Surgical Ctr. v. B. Braun Medical

Ramos v. Neumann

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3

Imm Asy
Imm Non-
Criminal
Diversity
Federal

Federal

Before: KLEINFELD, LUCERO (10™ Cir.), GRABER, CJJ

Silva v. Holder

Delgado-Medina v. Holder

Regaldo de Perlera v. Holder

Greenwich Ins. Co. v. Media Breakway, LLC
Nunn v. County of Orange

Cannedy v. Adams

Location of Hearing:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg.
125 South Grand Avenue, Pasadena, California 91105

wz Picture ID required to enter Courthouse ==

Imm Non-
Imm Non-
Imm Asy
Diversity
Rights
Habeas

Origin

S. Cal
N.Cal
S. Cal
S. Cal
C. Cal

C. Cal

S. Cal
S. Cal
S. Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal

S. Cal

C. Cal
C. Cal
S. Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal

www.ca9.uscourts.gov
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Case No.

Thu. 17

06-73819
06-74353
10-50004
09-56550
09-56858
09-56859

Thu. 17

06-71851
06-75754
07-56633
10-50340
10-50074

09-56855)
09-56998)

Fri. 18

06-74338
07-70712)
07-72238)
08-74013
09-55913
10-15713
09-56264
10-50093

February 14 - 18, 2011

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1

Nature

Before: RYMER, BYBEE, CJJ; QUIST (W. Mich.), DJ

He v. Holder

Pinilla-Pulido v. Holder

United States v. Chavez

Martinez v. Lincoln Gen. Ins. Co.
Phifer v. Icelandair

Radcliffe v. Experian Info. Solutions

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3

Before: GOODWIN, KLEINFELD, GRABER, CJJ

Baghdasaryan v. Holder
Torres Velasquez v. Holder
Stroud v. Adams

United States v. Reyes-Nieto
United States v. Chung

Before: GOODWIN, KLEINFELD, PAEZ, CJJ

Mvulnvestors, LLC v. General Eletric Co.

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1
Before: ALARCON, RYMER, BYBEE, CJJ

Garcia v. Holder

Cruz Rauno v. Holder
07-72943)

Galdino v. Holder
Banares v. DeMore
Waltz v. United States
Larkin v. Yates

United States v. Morris

ez Picture ID required to enter Courthouse ==

Imm Asy
Imm Asy
Criminal
Diversity
Federal
Federal

Imm Asy
Imm Asy
Habeas

Criminal
Criminal

Diversity

Imm Non-
Imm Asy

Imm Asy

Civil v. US
Civil v. US

Habeas
Criminal

Origin

C. Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal

C. Cal
C. Cal
S. Cal
S. Cal
C. Cal

C. Cal

S. Cal
S. Cal

Arizona
C. Cal
E. Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal

www.ca9.uscourts.gov




Case No.

Fri. 18

07-70662
09-50596
09-56061
09-56149
09-56588

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

February 14 - 18, 2011

Title of Cause Nature Origin

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3
Before: KLEINFELD, GRABER, CJJ; ZILLY (W. Wash.), DJ

Odesanya v. Mukasey Imm Asy C. Cal
United States v. Bivona Criminal C. Cal
In re Int'l Norcent Tech. Bankruptcy  C. Cal
Aberdeen v. Toyota Motor Sales Diversity C. Cal
C.B. v. Garden Grove U.S.D. Federal C. Cal

Judges Sitting by Designation:

Hon. Carlos F. Lucero, US Circuit Judge for the Tenth Circuit

Hon. Gordon J. Quist, Senior US District Judge for the Western District of Michigan

Hon. Thomas S. Zilly, Senior US District Judge for the Western District of Washington

Location

of Hearing:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg.
125 South Grand Avenue,

Pasadena,

California 91105

ez Picture ID required to enter Courthouse ==

Wireless Internet Connectivity available in
the Richard H Chambers U.S. Court of Appeals Building

www.ca9.uscourts.qov




U.S. Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit
Electronic Devices Policy

This policy pertains to the use of electronic devices by the bar, media and the public in the courthouses and other
dedicated spaces housing the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit. These are the William K.
Nakamura U.S. Courthouse in Seattle, the Pioneer U.S. Courthouse in Portland, the James R. Browning U.S.
Courthouse in San Francisco, the Richard H. Chambers U.S. Courthouse in Pasadena, and the U.S. Court of Appeals
for the Ninth Circuit in Honolulu. The policy also applies to other places in which the court holds session for
special sittings. These include courtrooms in the district courthouses and spaces in law schools and other
locations.

Visitors to any of the Ninth Circuit courthouses and dedicated spaces are allowed to carry and make use of various
electronic devices as set out by this policy. Different rules may apply when the court meets in another venue,
such as a district courthouse. Where conflicts between this policy and that of a district court become known, the
chief circuit judge and chief district judge, or their designees, will confer to resolve such conflicts.

General Rules:

1. Anyone may bring electronic devices, such as a Blackberry, smart phone, laptop computer or a similar
functioning device having wireless communications capability into the courthouse.

2. Except for courtrooms, persons may use such devices in public areas of the courthouse to make telephone
calls and to transmit and receive data communications, such as email or text messages, or to access the
Internet. For reasons of privacy, safety, and security, use of these devices to take photographs or for audio
or video recording or transmission is prohibited in the courthouse (exceptions for court staff, authorized
vendors or for educational or ceremonial events).

3. In courtrooms, persons may use such devices to take notes, transmit and receive data communications, and
access the Internet. This includes media members who are transmitting written accounts of the proceeding
to a wider audience using various means. Persons may not use these devices for telephone calls,
photographs or audio or video recording or transmission. Telephone ring tones and other functional sounds
produced by devices must be disabled while in the courtroom. Only quiet keyboards may be used in
the courtrooms.

4. The presiding judge of a judicial panel may prohibit or further restrict use of such devices by all persons
prior to or during a proceeding when necessary to protect the rights of the parties or to assure the orderly
conduct of the proceedings.

5. This policy will be prominently displayed wherever the court holds session and posted on the court’s
website. Failure to adhere to the policy may result in removal from the courtroom or other sanction.

Adopted June 23, 2010.
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